

26TH STREET AND MINNESOTA AVENUE INTERSECTION

Project: RECONSTRUCTION

Location:

A/E Firm: ULTEIG
 Address: 5701 S CORPORATE PL STE 1
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,800,000.00
 Budget: \$ 3,611,288.29
 Letting Date: 05/04/17
 Time: 2:15 PM

Dakota Contracting
 Bidder: Corporation
 Address: 2208 W 50th Street
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57105
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Bidder:
 Address:
 City/State/Zip:
 Phone No.:

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 430,000.00		
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00		
3	110.0130	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	27.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00		
4	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	802.70	\$ 8.80	\$ 7,063.76		
5	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	3.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00		
6	110.0420	REMOVE DROP INLET FRAME AND GRATE A	EA	12.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00		
7	110.0425	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX	EA	1.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00		
8	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	211.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,113.00		
9	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	31.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 620.00		
10	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	282.90	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,263.20		
11	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2,730.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,306.00		
12	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMEN	SY	23.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 354.00		
13	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	1,522.64	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,181.12		
14	110.1400	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING 4" OR EQUIV	FT	1,992.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,992.00		
15	110.1410	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	EA	10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00		
16	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	6.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00		
17	110.1462	REMOVE WATER MANHOLE	EA	24.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00		
18	110.1540	REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE FOOTING	EA	17.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,950.00		
19	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00		
20	110.1960	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,250.00		
21	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00		
22	110.5100	SALVAGE LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	1.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00		
23	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	672.50	\$ 4.35	\$ 2,925.38		
24	110.8111	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	2,153.70	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,922.20		
25	SPECIAL	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER FC	FT	5,091.38	\$ 15.85	\$ 80,698.37		
26	SPECIAL	REMOVE 18" JUNCTION BOX TRAFFIC	EA	16.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00		
27	SPECIAL	REMOVE 18" JUNCTION BOX ELECTRIC	EA	3.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00		
28	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND RESET LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	16.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 7,440.00		
29	SPECIAL	REMOVE BURIED CONDUIT	FT	720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,600.00		
30	SPECIAL	WATER VALVE RECONSTRUCTION	EA	1.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00		
31	SPECIAL	REMOVE POWER POLE FOOTING	EA	1.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00		
32	SPECIAL	REMOVE CONCRETE FOOTING	EA	1.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00		
33	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	510.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,750.00		
34	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	15.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00		
35	120.0150	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE STABIL	CY	83.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 830.00		
36	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	6.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00		
37	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	17.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 436.90		
38	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1,426.10	\$ 16.90	\$ 24,101.09		
39	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	61.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 8,387.50		
40	380.0010	6" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	47.20	\$ 52.35	\$ 2,470.92		
41	380.0070	9" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	1,862.80	\$ 59.55	\$ 110,929.74		
42	380.4050	8" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	651.70	\$ 82.95	\$ 54,058.52		
43	380.4070	9" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	71.70	\$ 88.45	\$ 6,341.87		
44	380.6000	DOWEL BAR	EA	985.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 9,603.75		
45	380.6300	RESEAL PCC PAVEMENT JOINT	FT	4,800.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 12,240.00		
46	633.0010	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKIN	FT	700.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,925.00		

26TH STREET AND MINNESOTA AVENUE INTERSECTION

Project: RECONSTRUCTION

Location:

A/E Firm: ULTEIG
 Address: 5701 S CORPORATE PL STE 1
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,800,000.00
 Budget: \$ 3,611,288.29
 Letting Date: 05/04/17
 Time: 2:15 PM

Dakota Contracting
 Bidder: Corporation
 Address: 2208 W 50th Street
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57105
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Bidder:
 Address:
 City/State/Zip:
 Phone No.:

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
47	633.0030	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKIN	FT	142.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,343.00		
48	633.0040	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKIN	EA	9.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00		
49	633.5000	GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARK	FT	699.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,398.00		
50	633.5015	GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARK	FT	142.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 852.00		
51	650.7040	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF68	FT	130.90	\$ 23.55	\$ 3,082.70		
52	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	382.08	\$ 24.90	\$ 9,513.79		
53	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	836.30	\$ 4.90	\$ 4,097.87		
54	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	12,903.40	\$ 6.05	\$ 78,065.57		
55	651.0080	8" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	861.40	\$ 6.80	\$ 5,857.52		
56	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	384.00	\$ 45.55	\$ 17,491.20		
57	831.0050	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE STAB	SY	493.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,922.70		
58	SPECIAL	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF68	FT	5,091.38	\$ 24.30	\$ 123,720.53		
59	SPECIAL	9" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	331.20	\$ 7.35	\$ 2,434.32		
60	SPECIAL	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT - #9x	EA	6,605.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 75,297.00		
61	SPECIAL	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT - #5x	EA	1,103.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 10,147.60		
62	SPECIAL	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT - #5x	EA	4,148.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 36,502.40		
63	SPECIAL	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT - 1.2	EA	5,564.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 70,384.60		
64	SPECIAL	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT - 0.7	EA	9.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00		
65	SPECIAL	SIDEWALK DROP INLET INTERFACE	EA	8.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 5,400.00		
66	SPECIAL	SEALING RANDOM CRACKS	FT	152.48	\$ 5.90	\$ 899.63		
67	SPECIAL	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR	SY	6,382.29	\$ 176.05	\$ 1,123,602.15		
68	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3, FURNISH	FT	73.65	\$ 12.91	\$ 950.82		
69	450.0130	18" RCP, INSTALL	FT	73.65	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,733.25		
70	450.0142	24" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	18.00	\$ 17.74	\$ 319.32		
71	450.0150	24" RCP INSTALL	FT	18.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 2,016.00		
72	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	10.50	\$ 770.00	\$ 8,085.00		
73	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	431.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 668.05		
74	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	1.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00		
75	670.6000	ADJUST DROP INLET	EA	15.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 5,475.00		
76	671.0102	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX - CONCRETE STREI	EA	5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00		
77	SPECIAL	RETROFIT TYPE B INLET	EA	9.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 6,525.00		
78	SPECIAL	STORM SEWER TEMP CONNECTION	EA	1.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00		
79	SPECIAL	DOUBLE TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEN	EA	6.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 11,070.00		
80	SPECIAL	TRIPLE TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMI	EA	4.00	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 10,860.00		
81	SPECIAL	DRIVEWAY DOUBLE INLET FRAME AND GRA	EA	2.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 1,090.00		
82	SPECIAL	RESET DROP INLET FRAME AND GRATE AS:	EA	4.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00		
83	SPECIAL	JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	EA	7.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 3,815.00		
84	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	2,318.39	\$ 4.40	\$ 10,200.92		
85	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00		
86	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	199.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,900.00		
87	634.0380	TUBULAR MARKER	EA	108.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,940.00		
88	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	9.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00		
89	634.0610	4" TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	FT	18,516.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,516.00		
90	634.1050	TEMPORARY BUSINESS SIGNS	EA	80.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00		
91	634.1215	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE CHAI	EA	8.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
92	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	186.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,116.00		

26TH STREET AND MINNESOTA AVENUE INTERSECTION

Project: RECONSTRUCTION

Location:

A/E Firm: ULTEIG
 Address: 5701 S CORPORATE PL STE 1
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,800,000.00
 Budget: \$ 3,611,288.29
 Letting Date: 05/04/17
 Time: 2:15 PM

Dakota Contracting
 Bidder: Corporation
 Address: 2208 W 50th Street
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57105
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Bidder:
 Address:
 City/State/Zip:
 Phone No.:

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
93	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	56.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 392.00		
94	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	24.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00		
95	632.3050	FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH REF	SF	241.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,035.00		
96	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	17.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 340.00		
97	632.3065	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON STREET LIGHT	EA	10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00		
98	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY OVERHEAD TRAFFIC SIGNAL V	LS	1.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00		
99		NOT USED	EA	0.00	\$ -	\$ -		
100	635.5020	2' DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	96.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,040.00		
101	635.5318	18" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	14.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 9,590.00		
102	635.5324	24" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	14.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 15,890.00		
103	635.5491	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	30.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00		
104	635.5492	TIE TO EXISTING LIGHT BASE	EA	16.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00		
105	635.5493	TIE TO EXISTING SIGNAL FOOTING	EA	8.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00		
106	635.5495	TIE TO EXISTING POWER SOURCE	EA	5.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00		
107	635.5910	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POLE	EA	8.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 3,720.00		
108	635.5922	INSTALL PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EA	8.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00		
109	635.5930	PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN	EA	8.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 728.00		
110	635.8020	2" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	FT	379.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 4,131.10		
111	635.8030	3" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	FT	258.00	\$ 22.30	\$ 5,753.40		
112	635.8040	4" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	FT	7.00	\$ 132.40	\$ 926.80		
113	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	523.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,307.50		
114	635.8330	2" INNERDUCT SDR 13.5	FT	542.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,086.70		
115	635.9014	1/C #4 AWG COPPER WIRE	FT	1,040.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 1,497.60		
116	635.9016	1/C #6 AWG COPPER WIRE	FT	393.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 298.68		
117	635.9302	2/C #14 AWG IMSA COPPER CABLE K1	FT	363.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 417.45		
118	635.9320	20/C #14 AWG IMSA COPPER CABLE K1	FT	620.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,387.00		
119	635.9650	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION CABLE	FT	231.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 554.40		
120	SPECIAL	ADAPTIVE CAMERA CABLE	FT	680.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,530.00		
121	SPECIAL	INSTALL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED STREE	FT	9,229.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 17,536.05		
122	SPECIAL	DIRECTION BORE 2" INNERDUCT SDR 13.5	FT	6,298.70	\$ 11.95	\$ 75,269.47		
123	SPECIAL	INSTALL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SIGNAL	EA	4.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 9,640.00		
124	SPECIAL	MODIFY CONTROLLER CABINET	EA	1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00		
125	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND SALVAGE 5 SECTION VEHICLI	EA	4.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00		
126	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	9.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 337.50		
127	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSC	CY	62.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,860.00		
128	730.0300	ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR SEED MIX	LB	22.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 339.00		
129	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	19.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 38.20		
130	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	148.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 74.00		
131	731.0210	WEED CONTROL - PROJECT	LS	1.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00		
132	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.041	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 61.50		
133	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	78.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,900.00		
134	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 23,000.00		
135	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00		
136	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00		
137	900.0101	6" DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN	FT	43.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,171.00		
138	900.0102	8" DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN	FT	257.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 26,985.00		

26TH STREET AND MINNESOTA AVENUE INTERSECTION

Project: RECONSTRUCTION

Location:

A/E Firm: ULTEIG
 Address: 5701 S CORPORATE PL STE 1
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,800,000.00
 Budget: \$ 3,611,288.29
 Letting Date: 05/04/17
 Time: 2:15 PM

Dakota Contracting
 Bidder: Corporation
 Address: 2208 W 50th Street
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57105
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Bidder:
 Address:
 City/State/Zip:
 Phone No.:

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
139	900.0104	12" DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN	FT	254.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 33,020.00		
140	900.0400	VALVE BOX	EA	28.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 38,584.00		
141	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1.00	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 1,002.00		
142	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	3.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 4,134.00		
143	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	3.00	\$ 2,462.00	\$ 7,386.00		
144	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	46.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,280.00		
145	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	6.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 1,698.00		
146	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	6.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 2,172.00		
147	900.0604	12" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	EA	1.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 387.00		
148	900.0701	6X6" MJ TEE	EA	1.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 358.00		
149	900.0703	8X8" MJ TEE	EA	1.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 394.00		
150	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	1.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00		
151	900.0712	12X8" MJ TEE	EA	1.00	\$ 463.00	\$ 463.00		
152	900.0802	8X6" MJ REDUCER	EA	4.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 1,068.00		
153	900.0808	12X8" MJ REDUCER	EA	1.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 303.00		
154	900.0809	12X10" MJ REDUCER	EA	2.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 634.00		
155	900.1051	6" SJ PLUG	EA	8.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 1,424.00		
156	900.1052	8" SJ PLUG	EA	1.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 188.00		
157	900.1101	6" MJ CAP	EA	9.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 1,656.00		
158	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	3.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 588.00		
159	900.1201	6" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	2.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00		
160	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	3.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 747.00		
161	900.1204	12" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	2.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 704.00		
162	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	18.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 846.00		
163	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	39.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,262.00		
164	900.1403	10" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	1.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 69.00		
165	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	28.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 3,024.00		
166	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 11,592.00		
167	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2.00	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 3,828.00		
168	900.1704	12" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	1.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00		
169	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	8.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 31,600.00		
170	900.6000	WATER SERVICE TRENCH EXCAVATE AND FILL	FT	30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00		
171	900.6003	WATER SERVICE RECONNECT EXCAVATE AND FILL	EA	1.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00		
172	900.6004	EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL FOR CITY FINISH	EA	1.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 3,640.00		
173	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	43.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 215.00		
174	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	257.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,542.00		
175	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	254.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,032.00		
176	900.8100	WATER SERVICE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	30.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00		
177	SPECIAL	WATERMAIN INSULATION	FT	485.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,880.00		
178	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8' TO 10' DEEP	FT	69.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 8,901.00		
179	950.0103	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10' TO 12' DEEP	FT	65.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 9,035.00		
180	950.0303	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10' TO 12' DEEP	FT	60.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 8,880.00		
181	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	134.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 938.00		
182	950.2002	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	60.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00		
183	950.3003	8"X6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	11.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 4,422.00		
184	950.3101	6" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		

26TH STREET AND MINNESOTA AVENUE INTERSECTION

Project: RECONSTRUCTION

Location:

A/E Firm: ULTEIG
 Address: 5701 S CORPORATE PL STE 1
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,800,000.00
 Budget: \$ 3,611,288.29
 Letting Date: 05/04/17
 Time: 2:15 PM

Dakota Contracting
 Bidder: Corporation
 Address: 2208 W 50th Street
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57105
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Bidder:
 Address:
 City/State/Zip:
 Phone No.:

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
185	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	29.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 7,453.00		
186	950.3104	12" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	1.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 467.00		
187	950.4003	48" MANHOLE 10'-12' DEEP	EA	5.00	\$ 8,745.00	\$ 43,725.00		
188	950.4103	48" LINED MANHOLE 10'-12' DEEP	EA	1.00	\$ 15,195.00	\$ 15,195.00		
189	950.4801	6" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	2.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 242.00		
190	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	11.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 1,331.00		
191	950.4804	12" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 159.00		
192	950.4901	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	11.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00		
193	950.4951	6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	48.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,560.00		
194	950.5002	ADJUST MANHOLE - CONCRETE STREETS	EA	18.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00		
195	950.5010	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00		
196	950.5100	CONNECTION INTO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
197	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
198	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	21.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,650.00		
199	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	21.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 6,405.00		
200	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	19.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,180.00		
201	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00		
202	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00		
203	SPECIAL	BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EA	1.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 815.00		
204	SPECIAL	REMOVE VAULT LID	SY	31.00	\$ 296.90	\$ 9,203.90		
205	SPECIAL	INCIDENTAL WORK-STRUCTURE	LS	1.00	\$ 7,010.00	\$ 7,010.00		
206	SPECIAL	CMU WALL	SF	31.50	\$ 61.35	\$ 1,932.53		
207	SPECIAL	DAMP PROOFING	SY	26.40	\$ 66.50	\$ 1,755.60		
208	SPECIAL	VAULT BACKFILL	CY	88.40	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,398.00		
209	SPECIAL	.5" INNERDUCT SDR 13.5	LF	816.00	\$ 1.33	\$ 1,085.28		
210	320.1215	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE, PG58-34	TON	314.00	\$ 83.60	\$ 26,250.40		
211	330.001	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	FT	2,790.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,069.00		
212	650.7	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	EA	607.00	\$ 17.45	\$ 10,592.15		
213	671.0101	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX - ASPHALT STREET	EA	2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00		
214	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE - ASPHALT STREETS	EA	2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		
215	SPECIAL	INSTALL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED 4 SECT	EA	4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00		

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 3,389,466.45	Total Bid	\$ -
-----------	-----------------	-----------	------